
Results
AX3 - Afternoon

BAS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 33 Bryce Kliewer

Denver, CO
2016 BMW M2 MG 40.904 40.304 40.329

39.726+2 39.910 39.732+1
39.910

T 2 80 Jonathan Kuo
Aurora, CO

2011 BMW M3 Black 41.207 40.477 40.068
39.718+1 39.911 40.223

39.911
0.001

T 3 118 Kris Lee
Windsor, CO

2005 BMW 330i Titanium Silv 41.652 41.661+1 41.367
40.832 40.926 41.986

40.832
0.921

4 34 Brian Bowden
Severance, CO

2021 BMW M2 Competition Si 42.000 42.106 41.421
41.922 42.194 DNS

41.421
0.589

5 54 geoff barrett
Denver, CO

2002 BMW M3 Black 43.975 42.594 43.058
42.396+1 42.030 41.769+1

42.030
0.609

6 61 Hannah Boettger
Fort Collins, CO

2003 BMW 330i 45.059 43.595 43.945
43.625 43.829 43.142

43.142
1.112

7 5 John Berry
Denver, CO

2020 BMW M2CS Silver 46.922+1 47.481 46.359
44.598 45.287 46.111

44.598
1.456

8 10 Mark Turner
Broomfield, CO

2020 BMW M2 Competition S 46.667 46.345 45.907+1
46.017 45.859+1 46.933

46.017
1.419

BBS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 31 Jeff Grant

Loveland, CO
2003 BMW 330i Silver 42.461 42.299 42.095

42.361 43.101 42.004
42.004

T 2 72 Anthony Cory
Westminster, CO

2011 BMW M3 Alpine White 42.249 43.278 43.210
42.794 42.818 42.580

42.249
0.245

T 3 44 Garrett Grigsby
Evergreen, CO

1995 BMW M3 Avus 43.892 44.478 43.631
43.141 43.332 43.972

43.141
0.892

T 4 88 Joshwa Moellenkamp
Frederick, CO

1998 BMW M3 Alpine White 44.868+1 44.668 44.267
43.721 43.791 43.319

43.319
0.178

T 5 14 Marc Swanson
Steamboat Springs, CO

1998 BMW M3 White 44.219 43.895 43.697
43.987 43.756 43.674

43.674
0.355

6 144 Hallie Kupfer
Evergreen, CO

1995 BMW M3 Avus 45.751 45.024 44.460+1
44.145 44.726 45.090

44.145
0.471

7 11 Jonathan Hoffmann
Thornton, CO

2008 BMW Z4 Coupe Blue 45.649 45.228 45.563
46.159 44.545 45.726

44.545
0.400

8 37 Mark Haynes
Nederland, CO

2005 Mini COOPER S Chili P 45.006 44.792 45.025
45.845 46.733 DNS

44.792
0.247

9 113 Scott Schnitzspahn
Highlands Ranch, CO

2011 BMW 1M Valencia Oran 47.876 47.782 46.433
46.772 45.344 44.950

44.950
0.158

10 19 Christopher Amezcua
Arvada, CO

2020 BMW X3 M white 47.286 46.642 45.512
45.135 46.658 45.143

45.135
0.185

11 98 Eric Van Der Heide
Firestone, CO

2016 BMW M2 Long Beach Bl 45.644 45.364 45.864
46.892 DNS DNS

45.364
0.229

12 25 Susan Rhodes
Erie, CO

1998 BMW M3 Alpine White 46.337 45.823 46.879
47.290+1 47.074 45.698+1

45.823
0.459

13 32 Freddy Guiles
Broomfield, CO

2014 BMW 435i Blue 46.543 46.020 46.755
47.217 66.715 DNS

46.020
0.197

BCS
Pos # Name Runs Best
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BCS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 43 Doug Young

Arvada, CO
2015 BMW 228i White 42.347 42.061 42.234

42.277 42.444 DNS
42.061

T 2 1 Yarko Thomas
Colorado Springs, CO

2013 BMW 128i Performance 42.987 43.025+1 42.598
43.302 48.902 52.521

42.598
0.537

T 3 6 Sam Kunugi
Littleton, CO

1994 BMW 325i Blue 43.226 43.672 44.823
44.481 43.931 43.886

43.226
0.628

4 111 Luke Wieczorek 2017 BMW 230i 45.640 45.092+1 46.922+1
45.367+1 43.992 45.329

43.992
0.766

5 106 Jeff Leef
Fort Collins, CO

2007 BMW 328xi (e91) 45.532 45.396 45.892
45.945 47.597 46.314+1

45.396
1.404

6 14 Jason Bowman
Evergreen, CO

2014 BMW 435i Xdrive White 45.954 45.568 46.383
45.972 46.377 45.579

45.568
0.172

7 77 Brian Love
Denver, CO

2017 Mini Cooper S Hardtop 46.000 46.173 46.171
45.642 46.008 46.298

45.642
0.074

8 18 Jon Moorhead
Salida, CO

2004 BMW Z4 3.0 blue 46.999 45.654 47.011
46.685+2 46.619 46.329

45.654
0.012

9 9 Sean Quinn
Wheat Ridge, CO

1999 BMW 328is E36 Black 47.995+2 46.619 46.468
46.448 46.749 46.168

46.168
0.514

10 11 Jacob Wieczorek
Erie, CO

2017 BMW 230i Silver DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS DNS

DNS

BDS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 7 Seth Chaps

Berthoud, CO
1992 BMW 325is 44.480 43.398 43.718

43.601+1 43.850 44.122+1
43.398

T 2 90 Ella Rhodes
Erie, CO

2006 BMW 330XI Space Grey 46.104 47.019 45.725
45.651 45.971 47.298

45.651
2.253

3 77 Max McMahon 46.994 46.833 47.786+1
48.028 47.010 46.219

46.219
0.568

4 101 Larry Guerrero
Denver, CO

1999 BMW Z3 2.8 Coupe Silv 47.675+1 46.506 46.970
DNS DNS DNS

46.506
0.287

5 10 Ryan Kennett
Parker, CO

1995 BMW 325i Green 55.166+1 56.266+2 57.893
54.825+1 56.608 53.463+1

55.463
8.957

BES
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 18 Caleb Levonas

Longmont, CO
1987 BMW 325 White 45.080 44.888 44.551

44.659 44.704 45.023
44.551

2 16 Joe Levonas
Longmont, CO

1987 BMW 325 White 47.502 46.351 46.406
46.265 46.509 45.302

45.302
0.751

BSS
Pos # Name Runs Best
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BSS
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 164

(64)
Christopher Dawkins
Eaton, CO

1999 BMW M3 White 41.688 41.540 41.185
40.875 40.818 41.756

40.818

T 2 64 James Dawkins
Eaton, CO

1999 BMW M3 White 42.186+2 41.288+1 41.949
42.063 41.841+1 41.690

41.690
0.872

3 69 Jared Corace
Littleton, CO

1995 BMW M3 Cosmos Black 43.906+1 43.363+1 42.700
43.416 43.705 42.672

42.672
0.982

4 95 Grady Hurwitz
Colorado Springs, CO

1995 BMW M3 Cosmos 44.018 43.525 43.910
44.067 43.233 43.520+1

43.233
0.561

5 169 Corwin Kaiser
Littleton, CO

1995 BMW M3 Cosmos Black 44.848+1 44.489+1 45.336
44.885 45.895 44.411

44.411
1.178

L
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 134 Tracy Bowden

Severance, CO
2021 BMW M2 Competition Si 44.026 43.414 43.799+1

42.965 42.810 42.944
35.575

T 2 37 Tamara Haynes
Windsor, CO

2013 Mini Cooper JCW GP Sil 44.298+1 43.992+1 43.516+1
44.243 45.498+1 44.442

36.500
0.925

3 113 Zella Schnitzspahn
Highlands Ranch, CO

2022 Volkswagen GTI Yellow 46.389 46.573 47.066
46.966 46.118 46.974

36.618
0.118

4 11 Lynda Love
Denver, CO

2018 Ford Focus ST Blue Met 47.790+1 47.294 48.156
46.936 46.849 46.865

37.198
0.580

5 75 Brittany Whitesides 2004 325 xit 61.580 59.684 58.891
57.858 56.972 DNF

44.381
7.183

O
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 92 Andy Hecox

Aurora, CO
2015 Porsche Cayman GTS S 41.105 40.748 40.431+1

40.484 40.707 40.807
33.318

T 2 42 Aaron Botnick
Arvada, CO

2012 Chevrolet Corvette GS 41.023 40.788 40.933
40.674 40.666+1 41.252

33.475
0.157

T 3 15 Jeff Morgan
Denver, CO

0 Chevrolet Z06 Silver 41.720 40.971 41.133
40.467 40.344 39.752

33.590
0.115

T 4 27 Jeffrey West
Littleton, CO

2006 Subaru WRX STi White 40.313 40.133+1 39.847
40.511+1 39.781 40.027

33.655
0.065

T 5 1 David Cahoon
Lafayette, CO

2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1 41.718 41.693 41.145
41.660 41.231+2 41.445+1

34.027
0.372

T 6 64 Eric Mees
Centennial, CO

2015 Ford Focus ST Gray 44.871 44.402+1 43.797
42.995 43.063 43.246

34.138
0.111

7 63 Fox Chung GTR 41.795 41.752 41.331+3
41.161 41.168 41.310+1

34.452
0.314

8 33 Mark Bibb
Florissant, CO

0 Nissan 350Z Red/Black 43.025 42.283 41.561
41.251 41.596 41.769

34.898
0.446

9 147 Stephen Wolf
Castle Pines, CO

2018 Tesla Model 3 Performa 43.995+1 42.681+1 41.801
41.996 41.448 42.052

35.065
0.167
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O
Pos # Name Runs Best

10 117 Ian Ulrich
Littleton, CO

2000 Honda Civic Tan 44.017 43.666 43.819
42.596 42.707 44.209

36.079
1.014

11 34 austin potts
Denver, co

1966 Ford Mustang Grey 43.328+1 43.277+1 42.304
42.500 43.606 42.768

36.128
0.049

12 58 David Severenuk
Westminster, CO

0 Fiat 500 Abarth White 45.280 44.913 44.711
45.472 44.500 44.670

36.134
0.006

13 71 David Walz
Arvada, CO

2003 BMW M3 Silver 43.692 43.482 43.871+1
43.153+1 43.167 43.450

36.519
0.385

14 7 Mark Lamberti
Denver, CO

2013 Nissan 370Z Black DNF 45.276 44.964
45.216 45.400 45.239

36.781
0.262

15 47 Patrick Balcom
Longmont, CO

1992 Mazda Miata Red 46.427 DNF 48.064
46.780 46.611 45.495

36.987
0.206

16 55 Dave Malysa
Westminster, CO

2002 Mazda Miata Red 46.101 44.771 45.496
46.253 45.012 43.718

37.073
0.086

17 14 Roshan Shroff
Englewood, CO

1991 Toyota MR2 Blue DNF 65.127 DNF
51.510 51.142 50.700+1

44.954
7.881

X
Pos # Name Runs Best
T 1 27 Jesse Shapiro

Parker, CO
2003 Toyota MR2 Spyder Silv 43.320 42.738 43.395

42.782 42.763 42.751
33.848
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Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
1 Bryce Kliewer BAS 33 39.910 0.831 33.165 - - 10000
2 Jonathan Kuo BAS 80 39.911 0.831 33.166 0.001 0.001 10000
3 Andy Hecox O/AS 92 40.484 0.823 33.318 0.152 0.153 9954
4 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 40.674 0.823 33.475 0.157 0.310 9907
5 Doug Young BCS 43 42.061 0.796 33.481 0.006 0.316 9906
6 Jeff Morgan O/CAM-S 15 39.752 0.845 33.590 0.109 0.425 9873
7 Jeffrey West O/XA 27 39.781 0.846 33.655 0.065 0.490 9854
8 Seth Chaps BDS 7 43.398 0.779 33.807 0.152 0.642 9810
9 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 42.738 0.792 33.848 0.041 0.683 9798

10 Yarko Thomas BCS 1 42.598 0.796 33.908 0.060 0.743 9781
11 Kris Lee BAS 118 40.832 0.831 33.931 0.023 0.766 9774
12 Christopher Dawkins BSS 164 40.818 0.833 34.001 0.070 0.836 9754
13 David Cahoon O/CAM-C 1 41.145 0.827 34.027 0.026 0.862 9747
14 Eric Mees O/GS 64 42.995 0.794 34.138 0.111 0.973 9715
15 Caleb Levonas BES 18 44.551 0.767 34.171 0.033 1.006 9706
16 Sam Kunugi BCS 6 43.226 0.796 34.408 0.237 1.243 9639
17 Brian Bowden BAS 34 41.421 0.831 34.421 0.013 1.256 9635
18 Fox Chung O/SST 63 41.161 0.837 34.452 0.031 1.287 9626
19 Jeff Grant BBS 31 42.004 0.825 34.653 0.201 1.488 9571
20 James Dawkins BSS 64 41.690 0.833 34.728 0.075 1.563 9550
21 Joe Levonas BES 16 45.302 0.767 34.747 0.019 1.582 9545
22 Anthony Cory BBS 72 42.249 0.825 34.855 0.108 1.690 9515
23 Mark Bibb O/XA 33 41.251 0.846 34.898 0.043 1.733 9503
24 geoff barrett BAS 54 42.030 0.831 34.927 0.029 1.762 9496
25 Luke Wieczorek BCS 111 43.992 0.796 35.018 0.091 1.853 9471
26 Stephen Wolf O/XA 147 41.448 0.846 35.065 0.047 1.900 9458
27 Jared Corace BSS 69 42.672 0.833 35.546 0.481 2.381 9330
28 Ella Rhodes BDS 90 45.651 0.779 35.562 0.016 2.397 9326
29 Tracy Bowden L/BAS 134 42.810 0.831 35.575 0.013 2.410 9323
30 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 43.141 0.825 35.591 0.016 2.426 9318
31 Joshwa Moellenkamp BBS 88 43.319 0.825 35.738 0.147 2.573 9280
32 Hannah Boettger BAS 61 43.142 0.831 35.851 0.113 2.686 9251
33 Max McMahon BDS 77 46.219 0.779 36.005 0.154 2.840 9211
34 Grady Hurwitz BSS 95 43.233 0.833 36.013 0.008 2.848 9209
35 Marc Swanson BBS 14 43.674 0.825 36.031 0.018 2.866 9205
36 Ian Ulrich O/SMF 117 42.596 0.847 36.079 0.048 2.914 9192
37 austin potts O/CP 34 42.304 0.854 36.128 0.049 2.963 9180
38 David Severenuk O/STH 58 44.500 0.812 36.134 0.006 2.969 9178
39 Jeff Leef BCS 106 45.396 0.796 36.135 0.001 2.970 9178
40 Larry Guerrero BDS 101 46.506 0.779 36.228 0.093 3.063 9155
41 Jason Bowman BCS 14 45.568 0.796 36.272 0.044 3.107 9143
42 Brian Love BCS 77 45.642 0.796 36.331 0.059 3.166 9129
43 Jon Moorhead BCS 18 45.654 0.796 36.341 0.010 3.176 9126
44 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 44.145 0.825 36.420 0.079 3.255 9106
45 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 37 44.243 0.825 36.500 0.080 3.335 9086
46 David Walz O/XA 71 43.167 0.846 36.519 0.019 3.354 9082
47 Zella Schnitzspahn L/GS 113 46.118 0.794 36.618 0.099 3.453 9057
48 Sean Quinn BCS 9 46.168 0.796 36.750 0.132 3.585 9024
49 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 11 44.545 0.825 36.750 0.000 3.585 9024
50 Mark Lamberti O/BS 7 44.964 0.818 36.781 0.031 3.616 9017
51 Mark Haynes BBS 37 44.792 0.825 36.953 0.172 3.788 8975
52 Patrick Balcom O/STS 47 45.495 0.813 36.987 0.034 3.822 8967
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Pos Name Class Num Time Index Index Time Behind From First Points
53 Corwin Kaiser BSS 169 44.411 0.833 36.994 0.007 3.829 8965
54 John Berry BAS 5 44.598 0.831 37.061 0.067 3.896 8949
55 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 43.718 0.848 37.073 0.012 3.908 8946
56 Scott Schnitzspahn BBS 113 44.950 0.825 37.084 0.011 3.919 8943
57 Lynda Love L/GS 11 46.849 0.794 37.198 0.114 4.033 8916
58 Christopher Amezcua BBS 19 45.135 0.825 37.236 0.038 4.071 8907
59 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 98 45.364 0.825 37.425 0.189 4.260 8862
60 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 45.823 0.825 37.804 0.379 4.639 8773
61 Freddy Guiles BBS 32 46.020 0.825 37.966 0.162 4.801 8735
62 Mark Turner BAS 10 46.017 0.831 38.240 0.274 5.075 8673
63 Ryan Kennett BDS 10 55.463 0.779 43.206 4.966 10.041 7676
64 Brittany Whitesides L/BDS 75 56.972 0.779 44.381 1.175 11.216 7473
65 Roshan Shroff O/SSM 14 51.142 0.879 44.954 0.573 11.789 7378
66 Jacob Wieczorek BCS 11 No Time 0.796 No Time - - 0



Raw Times
AX3 - Afternoon

Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
1 Jeff Morgan O/CAM-S 15 39.752 - -
2 Jeffrey West O/XA 27 39.781 0.029 0.029
3 Bryce Kliewer BAS 33 39.910 0.129 0.158
4 Jonathan Kuo BAS 80 39.911 0.001 0.159
5 Andy Hecox O/AS 92 40.484 0.573 0.732
6 Aaron Botnick O/AS 42 40.674 0.190 0.922
7 Christopher Dawkins BSS 164 40.818 0.144 1.066
8 Kris Lee BAS 118 40.832 0.014 1.080
9 David Cahoon O/CAM-C 1 41.145 0.313 1.393

10 Fox Chung O/SST 63 41.161 0.016 1.409
11 Mark Bibb O/XA 33 41.251 0.090 1.499
12 Brian Bowden BAS 34 41.421 0.170 1.669
13 Stephen Wolf O/XA 147 41.448 0.027 1.696
14 James Dawkins BSS 64 41.690 0.242 1.938
15 Jeff Grant BBS 31 42.004 0.314 2.252
16 geoff barrett BAS 54 42.030 0.026 2.278
17 Doug Young BCS 43 42.061 0.031 2.309
18 Anthony Cory BBS 72 42.249 0.188 2.497
19 austin potts O/CP 34 42.304 0.055 2.552
20 Ian Ulrich O/SMF 117 42.596 0.292 2.844
21 Yarko Thomas BCS 1 42.598 0.002 2.846
22 Jared Corace BSS 69 42.672 0.074 2.920
23 Jesse Shapiro X/ES 27 42.738 0.066 2.986
24 Tracy Bowden L/BAS 134 42.810 0.072 3.058
25 Eric Mees O/GS 64 42.995 0.185 3.243
26 Garrett Grigsby BBS 44 43.141 0.146 3.389
27 Hannah Boettger BAS 61 43.142 0.001 3.390
28 David Walz O/XA 71 43.167 0.025 3.415
29 Sam Kunugi BCS 6 43.226 0.059 3.474
30 Grady Hurwitz BSS 95 43.233 0.007 3.481
31 Joshwa Moellenkamp BBS 88 43.319 0.086 3.567
32 Seth Chaps BDS 7 43.398 0.079 3.646
33 Marc Swanson BBS 14 43.674 0.276 3.922
34 Dave Malysa O/XB 55 43.718 0.044 3.966
35 Luke Wieczorek BCS 111 43.992 0.274 4.240
36 Hallie Kupfer BBS 144 44.145 0.153 4.393
37 Tamara Haynes L/BBS 37 44.243 0.098 4.491
38 Corwin Kaiser BSS 169 44.411 0.168 4.659
39 David Severenuk O/STH 58 44.500 0.089 4.748
40 Jonathan Hoffmann BBS 11 44.545 0.045 4.793
41 Caleb Levonas BES 18 44.551 0.006 4.799
42 John Berry BAS 5 44.598 0.047 4.846
43 Mark Haynes BBS 37 44.792 0.194 5.040
44 Scott Schnitzspahn BBS 113 44.950 0.158 5.198
45 Mark Lamberti O/BS 7 44.964 0.014 5.212
46 Christopher Amezcua BBS 19 45.135 0.171 5.383
47 Joe Levonas BES 16 45.302 0.167 5.550
48 Eric Van Der Heide BBS 98 45.364 0.062 5.612
49 Jeff Leef BCS 106 45.396 0.032 5.644
50 Patrick Balcom O/STS 47 45.495 0.099 5.743
51 Jason Bowman BCS 14 45.568 0.073 5.816
52 Brian Love BCS 77 45.642 0.074 5.890



Raw Times
AX3 - Afternoon

Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
53 Ella Rhodes BDS 90 45.651 0.009 5.899
54 Jon Moorhead BCS 18 45.654 0.003 5.902
55 Susan Rhodes BBS 25 45.823 0.169 6.071
56 Mark Turner BAS 10 46.017 0.194 6.265
57 Freddy Guiles BBS 32 46.020 0.003 6.268
58 Zella Schnitzspahn L/GS 113 46.118 0.098 6.366
59 Sean Quinn BCS 9 46.168 0.050 6.416
60 Max McMahon BDS 77 46.219 0.051 6.467
61 Larry Guerrero BDS 101 46.506 0.287 6.754
62 Lynda Love L/GS 11 46.849 0.343 7.097
63 Roshan Shroff O/SSM 14 51.142 4.293 11.390
64 Ryan Kennett BDS 10 55.463 4.321 15.711
65 Brittany Whitesides L/BDS 75 56.972 1.509 17.220
66 Jacob Wieczorek BCS 11 No Time - -


